
cjfu, c-auntv
-^/n.+-.<-

Page 1 ot 2

Grant Budget Request

Fund: 707 HUMAN SERVICES GRANT

Grant: 33835-01 oAA 3B 203.23

Start: 01t01t2023

End: 12131t2023

Sponsot 615 Area Agency on Aging

Sponsored Program: 615 OAA 3E,UPDATED

Fundsd Prog.am : 33835 oAA 3B 203.23

Grant Pgrcent : 90.00

Match Perconl : 10.00

Budgst

BA# : aIe^r,ll
Agenda ltem : 231)1 /0n\ Date : h/n/z-z Jvpe E o
Agenda ltem : Date : Type

Prepared By : Akiko Woods Dat6 : 11tOAt2022

-;-;ir1il

I errooo FEDERAL GRANT-AGING AAA OAA REV 155970 495,000.00

CARRY FORWARD GEN! roszoo 919010 32,450.00

TOTAL REVENUE

512100E REGULAR SALARIES AAA OAA EXP 155970 100,000.00

ER 457512600E AAA OAA EXP 155970 1,000.00

! szr roo SOCIAL SECURITY MATC AAA OAA EXP 155970 7,500.00

522140n RETIREMENT REGULAR AAA OPA E(P 155970 13,000.00

634104a PERS/RESPITgHOMEMAK AAA OAA EXP 155970 386.550.00

( o*aso ADA PARA.TRANSIT A'A OAA EXP 155970 4,000.00

639967V TEMPORARY LABOR AAA OAA EXP 155970 11,000.00

( o+osoo TRANSPORTATION CHG A}A OAA EXP 155970 1,500.00

( oro.cao FLEET i,llA|NT tSF AAA OAA EXP 155970 500 00

( oloao FLEET MAINT PARTS AAA OAA E(P 155970 s00.00

( o+oaas FLEET NON MAINT PAA OPA EXP 155970 s00 00

AIIA OAA EXP 155970 500.00651110E OFFICE SUPPLIES GEN

155970( osz+so FUEL AND LUB ISF AAA OAA E(P 500.00

( oszsso OTHER OPERATING SUPP pAA OpA A(P '155970 200 00

6y,210V DUES AND MEMBER 155970 200 00

TOTAL EXPEI.ISE

Total Sponsor Budget :

Total Cost Sharlng :

33835-01 Fom Lasr Sev6d 11/092022 @ 16113:44

For BudgqUFlnance Use

Revenue Budgot

Commil Commlt. Dqscriptlon Sponsored CIass Grant F.Ctr Grant Amt

CARRYFORWARD

527,450.00

Expense Budg6t

527,450.00

0.00

Commit Commlt. Dqscription Sponsored Class Grant F.Ctr Grant Amt

A,6Vq OPA EXP

527,450.00



Total Projsct

Grant Budget Request Page 2 ol2
Budget

Why are funds needed?
Funds are needed to provide seNices to qualified Couier County Citizens in compliance with grant responsibilities and regulatjons. Funds are also
needed lo ensurc compliance with the 10% matching requirements.

What is the source of funding?
Funds will be available from the Area AgencJ on Aging of Southwest Florida, Older Americans Act Grant contract OAA203.23. Match funds are
available in Human Services Grant Fund 707 reserves via carry forward.

DateCost Center Diroctor :

DateDivision Admlnlstrator : ,/A /14
Date : l.Ht3/ZBudgot Deparlment: '///LLt*4nil.....-

//v /)V DateAgency Managor:

33835-01 Fm L8r Sawd : 1 1/0a2022 @ 16 1 3:,1a

527,,150.00

Reviewed By :



Page '1 of 'l

QouuLy

Grant Budget Request Cost Sharing

Agenda ltem : a7q01 /b{l Oate : lz-/t<lz-z Type : P. tr
Agenda ltem oate : Ty pe r

Prepared By : Christine Boni Date 11t08t2022

Fund:

33820-01 EMPG 2022-2023

1U41t2022

End:

Sponsor: 674 FL Division of Emergency Management

Sponsored Program 674 Et\4PG

Funded Program 33820 Emergency Management Preparedness

Grcnt P6rcent 50 00

Match Percent : 50.00

Cost Center Dir6cto. i Dato
Oivision Administrator : Date

Budget Department : Date /2/B/.D-
Agency Manager: Dato :

For BudgeUFinance Use

481001 TRANS FR[4 OO1 GF TRANSFER IN 3,469.00

TOTAL REVENUE

I
E

634140 SHELTER SUPPi EQUIP 674 EI\4PG OPS . CAPT 144224 3,469.00

TOTAL EXPENSE

I
T

Total Sponsor Budget:

Total Project :

Why are funds needed?
Funds are needed for the match portion of EMPG Grant Agreement Go38o.The funds will be used for emergency managemenl program enhancement
as outlined in lhe scope oI work in lhe Agreement.

What is the source of funding?
Ad Valorem funds are available in the Current Emergency Management Budget

33820-01 Fom Last Sav€d : 11/082022 @ 11:i7:45

ar*: l) 3-l ?. r

Rovonue Cost Sharing

Expense Cost Sharing

'r09,275.00

Total Cost Sharlng : 3,469.0(

'112,744.0C

Reviewed By :

Y 1YY2P/I{4^I t/to

701 laomr senvrce m,rrcx

Grant:

Start:

I 
osisorzozs

Commit. Descrlption I sponsored class I tuatcfr f.ctr Match Amt

I szsoro

3,469.00

Commit. Descriplion Sponsored Class Match F.Ctr Match Amt

:r 3,469.0(



BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

336 Road lmpacl Fee Fund

For BudoeUFrnance use Onlv' 
iXAl:J-L

8AR*
APH Oate

Fund No.

Oate Preparedi

Approved by BCC on

Fund Description (type on rine ebove)

11 11612022 (Atlach Execulive

Item No ,}fXl't 9 t ur4
Erponso Budg€t Oetail

lnterfund Transfers 929010Fund Center Tille
Funded Program {Projecl) Title Reserves, Transfers, !nterest

one Fund CentdrFunded PDgram sho!ld be entered into this seclion. llamendment is for Fonded ProgrEm musl enler Fund Cenier inlo)
930S3

Net Chango to Budgst

Exponse Budget Ootail

lnterfund Transfers

$4 246 823 16

s29010Fund Center No.
s-digil Fd Prog #

, musl enterFund Center inlo)

s3093Reserves Transfers lnteresl
(ont ons Fund csnredFunded Pro Bm should be enlered nto lhrs section , amendment lslor Funded

Net Change to Budget

Exponse Budget Detall

Reserves

$ (446,823.16)

Fund Center Titler
Funded Program (Project) Title Reserves, Transfers, lnlerest

L,tl7,obby

Fund Center No 919010
s-digit Fd Prog #r 93093

one Fund Center/Funded Program should be enlsred inio this section. ll amendment is lor Funded P musl enler Fund Center inlo)

$3 800 000.00

EXPLANATION

Why aro funds noodsd? (type bebw)
FY 2022, budgeted transfer to fund 370 was at $7,942,600.
FY 2022, aclual amounl lransfened to 370 was $3,695,776.84
The balance remaining to be transfer to fund 370 is $4,246,823.16 (97,942,600 - $3,695,776.84)

Whero arc funds available? (rype berow)

Audiled CF is above the amounl budgeted in FY23 by $3 8m
lhe balance will come from Reserves

Funded
Proqram

Commil
Item

Commilment Ilem
Description

lnqease
(Decrease)

Current
Budqel

Revised
Eudqet

Fund
Cenler

93093 913700 Transfer lo 370 Sporls Complx 4.246.823 16 4,246,823.16929010

R4tz-r2z-

Fund
Center

Funded
Proqram

Commit
Item

Commitment ltem
Desciption

lncrease
(Decrease)

Cuarent
Eudaet

Revised
Budget

686f3t6t92€frfr 93093 993000 Reserves (446,823 16) L t,2i. o oc,
Qno to

Fund
Center

Funded
Program

Commal
Item

Commitment ltem
Descriplion

lncrease
(Decrease)

Current
Budqet

Revised
Budqet

919010 93093 489201 CarMorward 3.800,000.00 11.837,192.72 15.637,19272

PH

Fund Center Titlel
Funded Program (Project) Tille:

Fund Center No.:
s-digit Fd Prog #:

Not Chango to Budget

------r-----
t-------r------

tt tl



REVIEW PROCESS

Cost Center Directof:

Oepartment Head':

Budgst Office:

Agoncy Managor

Finance Departmont:

lnputted by:

BA number (SAP)

Clerk to the Board Admin:

Dale

Dale

Dale

Date

Date

Date

Date

lfthis is uploaded into MinuteTraq with an Executive Summary, no signatures a.e required from the Division (Cosl Cenler) Director
or Oepartment Head (Adminislrator).

lf this is uploaded into MinuteTraq, please do NOT send a paper copy of the Budget Amendment to the Ofiice of Managemenl and

Budget office, OMB willdownload all budget amendments from MinuteTraq and will process after the BCC meeting.

11 Forms\ County Forms\ Budgel\ Budget Amendmenl Form.xls (excel format)



BUDGET AIIENDMENT REQUEST

040

For BudoouFinanc€ use Onlv- 8A# aR-'J4
AAR*

APH Date

?N

Fund No.

Date Prepared;

Approved by BCC on:

s|e Fund C,er{erlFurded

Fund Description (type on lin€ above)

11t2312022

Law Enforcement
should be ent€red ifito thi6 section. lf amendmenl is for Funded

(Attach Execdive Summarv) . --z'
rremNo. 2rlo\3 - Jba 512t',t3t2022

Expense Budget Detall

Sherift Fund Center No.:
s-digit Fd Prog #:

959010Fund Center Title:
Funded Program (Project) Title Transfers - Elected Officials
(only one tund Center/Funded should be entered lnto lhis sedion. l, arnendment ls for FuMed , must ento. FUM C€r(er anfo)

Net Change to Budget $ 2,400,000.00

Expense Budget Detail

Sheriff 61 1 010Fund Center No.:
$digit Fd Prog #:

mus{ enler Furd C€nter

Net Change to Budget

Expense Budget Detail

$ 2,400,000.00

Fund Center Title:
Funded Program (Poect) l-itle:

Fund Center No.:
s-digit Fd Prog ,t

one Furd Center/Funded should be eniered hlo this section. It amendment rs for Funded Pogram, musl eotor Fund Conter

Net Change to Budget $

Fund
Center

Funded
Program

Commlt
llem

Commitment ltem
Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Cunent
Budget

Revised
Budget

Transfer from 001 Gen Fund 2,400,000.00959010 486910 237,932,700.00 240,332,700.00

D* .42- t24II I

Fund
Center

Funded
Program

Commil Commitmenl llem
Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Cunent
Budget

Revised
Budget

61'10't0 5 t2100 Regular Salaries 2,200,000.00 74,449,700.OO 76,649,700.00
61'1010 634990 Other Contractual Services 200,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,491.000.00

I

Fund
Center

Funded
Program

Commil
Item

Commitment ltem
Description

lncrease
(Decrease)

Cunent
Budget

Revised
Budget

Sheriffs General Fund

Fund Center Title:
Funded Program (ProJect) Title:

Item



Fund
Center

Funded
Program

Commit
Item

Commitment ltem
Oescription

lncrease
(Decrease)

Current
Budget

Revised
Budgel

I

Expense Budget Detail

Fund Center Title:
Fundod Program (Project) nfle
(only me Fund Centorr:unded should be entered into th;s sedion. lf amendment h for Fund€d

Fund Center No.:
s-digit Fd Prog #:

Net Change to Budget $

musl enter Fund Cenler info)

EXPLANATION

Why aI€ funds needed? (type below)

Due to Hunicane lan, the Shedffs Office does not have the funding to cover the Overtime, benefits on Overtime, and
operating expenses accrued during Hurricane lan in the allocated FY23 budget. Depuues have been working mntinuous
shifts providing satety and secJrity to Collier County.

Urhers are funds available? (type betorv)

See above

REVIEW PROCESS

Cost Cente, Director': Date

Division Admlnistrator': Date

Budget Dopartrnent: Date

Agency Manager: Kevin Rambosk, Sheriff Date t</ r/ t-;-

Flnance Department: Date

Clerk to the Board Admin: Oate

Date

lf this is uploaded into Nows with an Executive Summary, no signatures are required ftom the Cost Center Director or
Division Administer.

lf this is uploaded into Novus, pleaso do NOT sent a paper copy of the Budget Amendmenl to the Oflice of Management and
Budget ofllce, OMB will download all budget amendments from Novus and rvill proce3s afrer the BCC meeting.

l:\ Forms\ County Forms\ Budget\ Budget Amendment Form,xls (excel format)

lnputted by:

BA number (SAP)


	BA 23-118
	BA 23-131
	BA 23-132
	BA 23-134

